ORDINANCE NO. 820 FOR 1951

ORDINANCE TTTLE

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE LEVYING ORDINANCE No. 820

AGAINST THE PROPERTY SPECIALLY
BENEFITTED THEREBY, ASSESSMENTS
FOR THE COST OF THE CONSTRUCTICN

)
)
)
)
\
)
OF CURBS AND PAVING ON FIFTH ) ORDINANCE BILL NO. 21
)
)
)

FOR 1951
STREET FROM "C" STREET TO "E"
STREET, AVD DECLARING AN EMERGw
ENCY

WHEREAS, a petition signed by the owners of more than fifty
(50) per cent of the property abutting upon the street improve=-
ment district above described, and filed with the City Recorder
asking for the improvement of said street, by construction of
pavement and curbs thereon was accepted by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, Bhe City Council on April 18, 1950 by Resolution
No. 1l for 1950, approved said plans, specifications, and probable
costs of sald improvements and ordered the City Recorder to cause
notice of intentlon to make the same to be published in the manner
provided by the Charter of the City of Lebenon, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to said order the City Recorder caused
said notice of intention to be published in the Lebanon Express
in the manner provided by the Charter of said City, proof of the
publication of éaid notice now being on file herein, and the time
for remonstrance having elapsed without any thereof having been
made against said improvement, and the Council declared that said im-
provement should be made, and, by Ordinance No. 7§® passed by the
Council and approved by the Mayor on the 22nd day of May, 1950,
duly declared its jurisdiction to make said improvements and ordered
that the same be done by ccontract in the manner required by the
City Charter and the laws of the State of Uregon and that the work
be commenced and ecompleted at the times specified in said ordinance

and that it be done in the manner provided by the engineer's plans

and specifications.



WHEREAS, pursuant to said order the City Recorder caused to
Be published in the Lebanon Express "Notice Inviting Proposals
for the Making of said Street Improvements"” in the manner required
by the ordinance and charter of the City of Lebanon, proof of the
publication of said notice now being on file herein, and

WHEREAS, upon the expiration of the time required by the
Charter for the submission of bids, the bids received by the
City Recorder for the making of said street improvement were opened
and submitted tc the City Council, and Warren Northwest, a respon-
sible bidder having submitted the lowest bid, was awarded the
contract for making saild Improvement.

WHEREAS, the said work and improvement has been completed and
approved, having been done in accordance with the contract, Charter
and Ordinance as aforesald, and the cost of sald work and improvement
has been determined.

NOW, THEREFCRE, THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN
AS FOLLOWS :

Section I. That the cost of said work and improvement to
be borne by the property abutting upon the adjacent to the portion
of Fifth Street from "C" Street to "E" Street 1s §$3,622.49.

Section IT. That the proportionate share & said cost of
said work and improvement to be charged against the real property
especlially benefitted thereby and to be assessed therefor is hereby
declared to be the amount set immediately after the separate des-
cription of each lot or tract of land hereinafter stated, and each
of said lots or tracts of land is determined and declared to be
benefitted by said improvement in the sum equal to or greater
than the amount assessed thereto hereinafter; and each of said
lots or tracts of land should be, and the same hereby are, assessed
fa 1its proportionate share of the cost of said improvement in the

sum set opposite the description thereof, to-wit:


http:3,622.49

Section IIT. That the Recorder of the City of Lebanon be
and she hereby is ordered and directed to enter immediately in the
docket of City Liens of the City of Lebanon, a statement of each
assessment and levied by this ordinance together with the names of
the owners or reputed owners and the description of such lots and
tracts of land hereinabove described, in the manner provided by
the Charter; and to give notice forthwith to the owners of all of
saild property as to said assessments, in the manner provided by the
Charter of the said City of Lebanon.

Section I¥. That the said City of Lebanon having seriously
depleted its funds, and this ordinance therefore being required
for the peace, health and safety of said City, an emergency is
hereby declared and said ordinance shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approved by
the Mayor.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 2lst day

of August, 1951.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Q,y ' /ji “‘//
- 0. 27.8 ), 92
City Recorder//




.‘ - Nod

IMPROVEMENT PROiECT NO. 4a
1950
FIFTH STREET
nen to "BY
Width between Curbs 32 feet

ASSESSMENT . TC PROFPERTY OWNERS

Paving---1768,97 5q.Yd8=mm===$2706.52

Curbs---'- 872 .36 LinoFto ------ 915 097

Total $3622.49



>

Mm ¢ Srinied

ANO, W. J. & V. 5,7 (198-364) Tifth Street Improvement
Lot 10, Bloeck 2, Suppl. Plat Hyland Addition.

Peving 126" frontage 524 3q.Yds. @ $1.53
Curb 126 Lin.,Ft. @ 1.05
Total
Ma».\ b)) ,.4 Fige | Paid
s : Balance
GI%Fﬂﬁf, ,7;);)&* Fifth Street Improvement
¥ At ¥ <t 3
.10t 6, Bleck 71~ 224 .00 Sq.Yds. @ $1.53
Lot 5, Block 727 218538 W) @  1.53
%elot 6, Block 727 23839 v n @ 1.53
T L :
Lot 6, Block 717 126  Ft. Curb @ $1.05
—=F 0ot 5, Block 12v 122 84 - " e 1.05
" Lot 6, Bloek 727 122.847 4 @ 1.05
Total
Paid
Balance

KORTON, THOMAS J. & EMMA (199-7) PFifth St. Improvement

Lot 5, Block 4, Hyland Addition.

Paving 126' frontage 224 Sq.Yds. @ $1.53

Curdb 126 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05
Total
Paid

/%) e w_? & du Balance

(194-455) Fifth St. Improvement

LEBANON HOUSING CORP.
Lot 1, Block 3, Suppl Plat Hyland Add.

Total
Paid
Balance

Pgving 122.68' frontage

J‘/‘"':",{' dtd ,‘-U«.;;" 4 Lw f-
PATTY, KERN & LUCILLE: (198-225) Fifth St. Improvement

Lot 10, Blook 3, Suppl. Plat Hyland Add.

Paving 122.68' frontage 218.10 Sq.Yds. @& $1.53
Curb 122.68 Lin.Ft. @ 1,05
Total
Bt . p Paid
Loy A A7 ¢ 9 L )
cae e foF. L [ 4. Balance

WEST, A. C. & MARY J. (151-248) Fifth St. Improvement

Lot 1, Block 11, Hyland Addition,

Paving 126' frontage 224 8q.Yds. e $1.53

Curb 126 Lin.Ft. @ 1.05
Total
Paid
Balance

By ¢ H Pege-y-

Page 1

”c" to IIE".

» 342.72
132.30
475.02

thll tO "E"
$ 342.72
334 .13
334.13 .
$ 132.30
128.98
128.98

$1401.24
Hon o WEW,
$ 342.72

15§=80

“CN to IIE".

333.69
333 .6

HC" to "Ell.

$ 333.69
128.81
462.

"Cll to "EII‘

$ 342.72
132.30
$ 475.02



FIFTH STREET

Project No. 4a

Property  Deed Curb $1.05 Pavement $1.53 Total
Qwners Ref . Frontage Lin.Ft, Cost Sg.¥ds., Cost Cost
Ano (198-364) 126 126 $132.30 224.00 § 342.72 $ 475.02
Ginther (206-317) 126 126 132.30 224.00 342.72 475.02
Forton (199~ 7) 126 126 132.30 224.00 342.72 475.02
Lebanon |
Housing (194-455) 122.68 218,10 333.69 333,69
Patty (198-225) 122.68 122.68 128.81 218.10 333 .69 462.50
West (154-373) 126 126 132.30 224.00 342.72 475.02
Wilson (180-126) 245 .68 245,68 257.96 436,77 668,26 926 .22
Private Property Total 872.36 915.97 1768.97 $2706.52 $3622.49
City
Alleys 41 .82 43.°1 85.34 130.57 174 .48
"E' St. 12,00 12.60 218.12 38575 346,33
"D" St. 18.00 18.90 213.33 326.39 345.29
ngw 8%. 7.12 7.48 192.00 293,76 301.24
City Total 78.94 82.89 708.79 1084.45 1167.34
Project Total 951 .30¥098.86 $3790.97 $4789.83

2477.76


http:1.084.45
http:122.68128.81

	Ord No. 820 -- Levy Against Property Benefitted by Construction of Curbs and Paving




